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Ordering Replacement Parts

To order replacement parts, please supply the part number,
the quantity, and the description of each part desired.

Understanding Reference Numbers

Each identified part in an illustration has a reference
number. The reference number for a part also appears in
the parts list, along with other information about the part.

This catalog uses two special reference number formats,
one to indicate parts in a service assembly and another to
indicate the quantity of a given part in an illustration.

Service Assembly Reference Numbers

Parts in service assemblies have reference numbers in the
form a:b. The a represents the reference number of the
entire service assembly and the b represents a sequential
number unique to each part within the service assembly.

List of Abbreviations

AR: as required

ASM: assembly

BBC: blade brake control

BHTF: button head thread forming
CARR: carriage

CCW: counter clockwise

CW: clockwise forming
DEG: degrees HYD: hydraulic
LH: left hand

DPA: Dual Point Adjustment
ECM: electronic control module
EXT: external

FH: flat head

GA: gauge

LP: low pressure

NI: nylon insert

HD: heavy-duty

HF: hex flange

HH: hex head

HHF: hex head flange

HHFTF: hex head flange thread
forming

forming

HJ: hex jam
HLH: hex lag head
HOC: height-of-cut

RH: right hand

HP: high pressure

HSBH: hex socket button head
HSFH: hex socket flat head

HSH: hex socket head

HWH: hex washer head

HWHTF: hex washer head thread

For example, a wheel assembly might be identified by
reference number 6, the tire by 6:1, the valve by 6:2, and
the wheel by 6:3. When you order the assembly identified
by reference number 6, you receive all parts identified by
reference numbers 6:1,6:2, and 6:3. However, you may
also order any part individually. Reference numbers of this
type appear in illustration and in parts lists.

Reference Numbers Indicating Quantity

In an illustration, if a reference number indicates more than
one part, the reference number has the form nX'y. The n
represents the quantity of the part, the X is the multiplication
symbol, and the y represents the reference number.

For example, in an illustration, the reference number 2X 37
means that two of the parts identified by reference number
37 are indicated.

RRB: rear roller brush

SFH: slotted fillister head

SHH: slotted hex head

SHWH: slotted hex washer head
SPH: slotted pan head

SQH: square head

SRH: slotted round head

STD: standard

TAP: self tapping

TTH: torx truss head

LPG: Liquefied Petroleum Gas

NPTF: national pipe thread fine
PFH: phillips flat head

PPH: phillips pan head

PPHTF: phillips pan head thread

PRH: phillips round head
PTH: phillips truss head
PTO: power-take-off

ROPS: roll-over protection system
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Monitor Mount Assembly
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Monitor Mount Assembly (continued)

Ref. Part Number Qty. Description Ref. Part Number Qty. Description
1 321-9 4 Screw-HH 6 99-7420 2 Plug-Hole
2 104-7201 4  Nut-Flange, NI 7 3256-22 4 Washer-Flat
3 131-7286-03 1 Plate-Stiffener 8 132-4328 2  Strip-Adhesive
4 131-3796 1 Nut-Standoff 99  3290-378 25 Tie-Cable
5 131-3793 1 Cover
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Receiver Mount Assembly

Ref. Part Number Qty. Description
1 131-7241-03 1 Mount-Receiver
2 47-3460 2 U-Bolt
3 104-8301 4  Nut-Flange, NI
4 3256-14 3 Washer-Flat
5 60-6910 3 Screw-HH
6 133-0354-03 1 Bracket-Antenna
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Flow Meter and Connection Manifold Assembly

Ref. Part Number Qty. Description Ref. Part Number Qty. Description
1 106-1038 1 Flow Meter ASM 12 119-0448 1 Supply Hose ASM
2 132-4250 1 Connection Manifold ASM 12:1 119-0445 1 Hose-Supply, Main
3 127-1142 1 Fitting-Barb 12:2  106-4932 1 Hosebarb-Straight
4 117-7867 1 Elbow-Hosebarb 12:2:1 100-8637 1 O-Ring
5 127-9829 2 Clamp/Gasket Kit 12:.3  2412-3 1 Clamp-Hose
52 127-1145 1 Gasket-Flange 13 131-9615 1 Tubing-Convoluted, Slit
6 132-4257 1 Hose 14 131-5777 1 Hose-Drain
7 132-4258 1 Hose 15 132-4255 1 Manifold-Agitation
8 2412-3 4 Clamp-Hose 17  104-9089 2 Clamp-Screw, Worm
9 2412-74 1 R-Clamp 18  104-9090 2 Gasket
10  131-3744-03 1 Mount-Valve 19  127-1144 1 Fitting-Adapter
11 132-4296 1 Agitation Bypass Hose ASM 20 104-8300 5 Nut-Flange, NI
11:2  106-4933 1 Hosebarb ASM 21 3234-47 5 Screw-HHF
11:2:1 100-8637 1  O-Ring 22  3234-4 1 Screw-HHF
11:3  127-1142 1 Fitting-Barb 23 104-7201 1 Nut-Flange, NI
11:4 2412-3 2 Clamp-Hose
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Flow Meter Assembly No. 106-1038

Ref. Part Number Qty. Description
1 106-1042 1 Body-Meter, Flow
2 104-9059 1 Rotor / Magnet ASM
3 104-9060 1 Upstream Hub And Bearing ASM
4 104-9061 1 Downstream Hub ASM
5 104-9062 2 Ring-Retaining, Internal
6 42480 1 Stud-Turbine (W / Bearing)
7 104-9065 1 External Sensor ASM
8 104-9063 1 Clamp-Cable
9 104-9064 1 Screw-HWHTF
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Connection Manifold Assembly No. 132-4250

Ref.,

Part Number Qty. Description

WN —~

3:2

oo

127-1185
127-9814
127-9829
127-1145
127-9834
130-8202
131-0241

N2, N A

Fitting-Cap, Port
Fitting-Adapter
Clamp/Gasket Kit
Gasket-Flange
Fitting-Tee
Transducer-Pressure
Fitting-Elbow, Sweep
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GPS Valve and Wiring Harness Assembly
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GPS Valve and Wiring Harness Assembly (continued)

Ref. Part Number Qty. Description

Ref. Part Number Qty. Description

131-3753-03
60-6500
127-2018
122-0614
3234-4
104-7201
3234-47
104-8300
131-7288
130-7265
132-4260

O ©

9:3:1

9:3:1:2 127-1175
9:4 2412-36
10 131-7289
10:2 130-7265
10:3  132-4260
10:3:1

10:3:1:2 127-1175

@ Not serviced separately

1

4
4
1
8
8
8
8
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1

Mount-Valve, Gps
Screw-HH

Nut-HHF
Harness-Wire
Screw-HHF
Nut-Flange, NI
Screw-HHF
Nut-Flange, NI

Hose Nozzle ASM
Shank-Nozzle, Single
Fitting ASM
Fitting-Straight ®

Fork

Clamp-Hose

Hose Nozzle ASM
Shank-Nozzle, Single
Fitting ASM
Fitting-Straight ®

Fork

11

10:4 2412-36
11 131-7290
11:2 130-7265
11:3  132-4260

11:3:1

11:3:1:2 127-1175
11:4 2412-36
13 131-7292
13:3  130-7265
13:4 132-4260

13:4:1

13:4:1:2 127-1175
13:5 131-3736

13:6 2412-36
14 2412-39
15 2412-137
16 2412-107
17  132-4256
18  100-8541

A aAaPMNDMNDNDNOOLA A aNDDNDNAAAaaaDdlND

Clamp-Hose

Hose Nozzle ASM
Shank-Nozzle, Single
Fitting ASM
Fitting-Straight ®

Fork

Clamp-Hose

Hose Nozzle ASM
Shank-Nozzle, Single
Fitting ASM
Fitting-Straight ®

Fork

Fitting-Tee, Barb
Clamp-Hose
R-Clamp

Clamp-R, Double
Clamp-R
Manifold-Section
Bushing-A Arm
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Section Manifold Assembly No. 132-4256
Ref. Part Number Qty. Description
1 127-9803 10 On/Off Manifold Valve Kit
2 127-9829 13 Clamp/Gasket Kit
2:2 127-1145 1 Gasket-Flange
3 131-3723 10 Actuator On/Off Kit
4 127-1185 1 Fitting-Cap, Port
5 131-3709 1 Coupler
6 127-9811 10 Fitting-Cap, Female
6:1  127-1175 1 Fork
7 127-9815 1 Fitting-Cap
8 127-9834 1  Fitting-Tee
9 131-0241 1 Fitting-Elbow, Sweep

12

04A3



\:‘\_/

On/Off Manifold Valve Kit No. 127-9803

Ref. Part Number Qty. Description Ref. Part Number Qty. Description

1 130-8248 1 Vavle Stem Kit 6 127-1190 1 Fork-Stem, Valve
11 127-1197 2 O-Ring, Stem 99  130-7304 1 Valve Repair Kit®

2 127-1194 1 Ball-Valve, 3Way 99:1  127-1197 2 O-Ring, Stem

3 130-7317 2 Endcap Kit 99:2 127-1196 2 Washer-Stem, Valve
3:1 127-1192 1 Seat-Ball 99:3 127-1195 1 Seat-Stem, Valve
3:2 127-1188 1 O-Ring, Seat (Ball) 99:4 127-1190 1 Fork-Stem, Valve
3:3 127-1189 1 O-Ring, Endcap 99:5 127-1192 2 Seat-Ball

34 1271187 1 O-Ring, Endcap 99:6 127-1188 2 0O-Ring, Seat (Ball)

4 127-1196 1 Washer-Stem, Valve 99:7 127-1187 2 0O-Ring, Endcap

5 127-1195 1 Seat-Stem, Valve 99:8 127-1189 2 0O-Ring, Endcap

® Not illustrated
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Actuator On/Off Kit No. 131-3723

Part Number Qty. Description

127-9801
127-6979
127-6981
127-6982
127-6976
130-7301

memw—\g
=

3401-740A

1

1
1
1
1
1

Actuator-On/Off
Decal-Valve, Agitation
Decal-Valve, On/Off
Decal-Valve, Master Boom
Decal-Valve, Bypass Adjust
Hairpin-Actuator
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Center Boom Assembly

Ref. Part Number Qty. Description Ref. Part Number Qty. Description
1 133-0376 1 Boom-Left 8 3234-42 4  Screw-HHF
1:1 1 Boom-Outer ® 9 104-8301 4 Nut-Flange, NI
1:1:2  120-0617 2 Decal-Warning, Pinch, 10 108-3727 1 Double Turret Body ASM
Crush 12 95-9187 2 Cap-Blank
2 133-0377 1 Boom-Center 12:1 40998 1 Seat-Gasket
3 133-0378 1 Boom-Right 13 95-9186 1 Cap
3:1 1  Boom-Outer ® 13:1 40998 1 Seat-Gasket
3:1:2 120-0617 2 Decal-Warning, Pinch, 14  104-8300 1 Nut-Flange, NI
Crush 15  131-0276 4 Hose ASM
4 131-0275-03 1 Plate-Mount 15:3 237-78 1  O-Ring
5 131-0285-03 1  Stiffener-Channel 17  127-8955-03 1  Mount-Boom
6 110-5067 4  Screw-CARR 18  127-8956-03 1  Mount-Boom
7 3296-23 4 Nut-Lock, NI 19  130-8238-03 1 Lower Cradle ASM
@ Not serviced separately
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Double Turret Body Assembly No. 108-3727

Ref. Part Number Qty. Description Ref. Part Number Qty. Description
1 95-9200 1 Plug 9 95-9193 1 Cap-Diaphram
2 95-9198 1 O-Ring 10  95-9192 1 Body-Split Eyelet
3 95-9197 1 E-Clip 11 95-9191 1 O-Ring
4 95-9199 2 O-Ring 12 99-0811 1 Screw-Clamp
5 108-3264 1 Seal-Viton 13 99-0812 1 Clamp-Upper
6 108-3265 1 O-Ring-Viton 14  99-0814 1 Pin-Pivot
7 95-9196 1 Turret 15 95-9202 1 Shank-Hose
8 41003 1 Diaphragm 16 322-3 1 Screw-HH

3401-740A 16 05A6



06

Alternator Aséembly

Ref. Part Number Qty. Description
1 117-5541 1 60 Amp Alternator ASM
2 117-5542 1 Bracket
3 119-1314 1 Harness-Wire

3:2 104-4022 1 Resistor-75 Ohm
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